LILY OF THE VALLEY AWARD

"The Lily of the Valley Award is awarded in recognition of outstanding and dedicated service by a Daughter to the International Order of Job's Daughters." This award is intended to recognize a Daughter who has remained active and supportive, who has given to the Order in a capacity above and beyond the normal call of duty, and who is an outstanding contributor to the Organization.

SPECIFIC RULES – ELIGIBILITY:

- 1. The Daughter must be a Majority Member of the International Order of Job's Daughters and be between the ages of 20 and 23.
- 2. Meeting Attendance: required **seven (7)** meetings, activities or combination of **seven (7)** meetings and activities per year (these need not be at her own Bethel) while between the ages of 17 and 23.
- 3. Grand Session Attendance: required registration and attendance at **three (3)** Grand Sessions while between the ages of 17 and 23.
- 4. State Activity Attendance: required attendance at **one** (1) statewide activity (H.I.K.E, Supreme Visit, etc.) while between the ages of 17 and 23.

SPECIFIC RULES – NOMINATION PROCEDURE:

- 1. The Daughter may be nominated for the award by a member of the Executive Bethel Guardian Council, or members of the Bethel may suggest nominations to the Bethel Guardian Council. (see attached form—LILY OF THE VALLEY NOMINATION)
- 2. The Bethel Guardian or Bethel Guardian Secretary must complete the application form. A fee amounting to the current cost of the medallion must be forwarded with the application. If the award is denied, the fee will be returned. The application must be accompanied by the recommendations of three (3) adults (other than relatives) who are knowledgeable of the RECOMMENDATION FOR LILY OF THE VALLEY AWARD—YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE THIS FORM)
- 3. Completed nomination and recommendation forms must be forwarded to the committee chairman and postmarked no later than the date listed in the Call Letter.

LILY OF THE VALLEY CEREMONY

The Lily of the Valley will be presented at Formal Opening on the date listed in the Call Letter, if we have recipients.

Lily of the Valley Nomination Form

This award is intended to recognize a Daughter who has remained active and supportive, who has given to the Order in a capacity above and beyond the normal call of duty, and who is an outstanding contributor to the Organization.

This form must be completed by the Bethel Guardian or Bethel Guardian Secretary. See SD R&R Lily of the Valley Award Bylaws for complete list of requirements.

Name	Birthdate
Address	Age (20 to 23)
Bethel Number	Date of Majority

Meeting Attendance: required **seven (7)** meetings, activities or combination of seven (7) meetings and activities per year (these need not be at her own Bethel) while between the ages of 17 and 23. Attach additional page if needed.

Description of event: (Activity/Meeting)	Date:	Description of event: (Activity/Meeting)	Date:
1		16	
2			
•		40	
4			
5			
6			
7		22	
_			
9			
10			
11		26	
12			
13			
14		29	
15		30	

Grand Session Attendance: required registration and attendance at **three (3)** Grand Sessions while between the ages of 17 and 23. Attach additional page if needed.

Grand Session Date:	Grand Session Date:	Grand	Session Date:
1	3	5	
2	4	6	
State Activity Attenda etc.) while between the	nce: required attendance at one ages of 17 and 23. Attach addit	e (1) statewide activity (F tional page if needed.	I.I.K.E, Supreme Visit,
Description of event:	Date:	Description of event:	Date:
1		4	
2		5	
3		6	
23. Attach additional pag			·
Title: (Office/Committee)	Date:	Title: (Office/Committee)	Date:
1	- <u></u>	11	
2		12	
3		13	
4	-	14	
5		15	
6		16	
7	<u> </u>	17	
8		18	
9		19	
10		20	
form, you agree that the	mpleted by the Bethel Guardia e above information is correct an &R Lily of the Valley Award Byla	d that this member has f	
	ethel Guardian Secretary (Circ	•	
Name:	Signat	ture:	

Address:	City, State, Zip:
Phone:	
Attach three (3) letters of recommendations (otl	her than relatives) who are knowledgeable of the
Daughter's qualifications to receive this award. recommendations.	Please use the attached form for
Name:	Address:
Coat of the Awards	
Cost of the Award: Contact the Grand Secretary for an up-to-da	te price.

Recommendation for Lily of the Valley Award

Name:	_Phone:
Address:	Occupation:
City, State, Zip:	
Name of Nominee:	
How did you become acquainted with he	er?

This award is intended to recognize a Daughter who has remained active and supportive, who has given to the Order in a capacity above and beyond the normal call of duty, and who is an outstanding contributor to the Organization. Why do you feel that this Daughter is qualified to receive this award.